nod

isc Aligner 2002

Part list 53200503
English



MAD DA2002

MAD Holding B.V.

P.0.Box 760

3900 AT Veenendaal

The Netherlands

Tel. +31 (0) 318 58 61 00

Fax +31 (0) 318 54 12 13
http://www.mad-tooling.com
E-mail: info@mad-tooling.com



Part list: Lower part of standard Box 1

TC90002 / TC90003
TM61022

U]

/'—.
®
. TK10003
TM61021
&
TK10003 e® 8650112 TK10004

® e ®
i W
‘ 8650113
8740101
/ﬂ t\¥\8650112

8650103 %i
TK10004 '\\‘-)) 8650113



Part list: Tube part of standard Box 2

- | TM61025
TK15009 \ | |
|
ﬂ |
|
TK15011 | |
\@ D
TK15010 /)"
TK15008
It
TM61029
2
TK15007
TX50103 I
TX50107 —
/' | TA01003
TX50105
TK15011
.
TK15010
N ;‘\
Nt ]
8650118
-
s
TK15001



Part list: Assembly motor unit Box 3

bl
e 4 W0
[\, :
> ' };\4\
0§ A\ Page 6
\ \ age
. X /] T R g
\\ // P

Page 8

Page 9




Part list: Cover assembly of motor unit Box 3

|

|

x TK16004

1 (TR50004 included)
\

TA01002

TR50003

8730113

TC03008

TC90001



Part list: Switch unit in motor unit

TA2008004

TEO1007
TEO1005

TE2008006
cables and TE01004
included

TE01008 TE01006

TEO1006

8670107




Part list: Motor carrier in motor unit

TM2061029
TC11002 s
Q
LS

TM61028

TM61024
0 ®

/ d/r—-TC11002
g 8650104

2 8 = 8740101
|

°<;L Se———— 8730111

2\\\\\‘—-8730112

8740101 ‘f*;
e 9
(] TV01002
8650304 Q

TX50106
Tco7o16——/////g§

8650108

TM61027//////////////£&f>
TK15002_/////////Qﬁ "
TK15003

® Q
Qﬁ i
14

TK15004
TV01001

TK15005

TC08008

TM61023




Part list: Motor, power supply, bottom cover of motor unit

TC02004
TE2020003 230V
EC03001 TE2020004 100-120V
(1}
—_
TC06009 TM2061001
{ ]
TM2061003 230V PR S TC06006
TM2061004 100-120V
‘x
TC11002
TE2010001
TE02001 ,
TC91001
8760112

- & . TK08001
— e . TA2008002
TM61026
TE2008004

ﬁ8650118
TC06008 | e B 8650135
TC11002 }? @
1100 TE05003
TC11004

8650145 SK-508



Part list: Steel box for storage of Disc lathe

Box 4

TA08001

&/////////////f——TK11018

TS01002
TS02001

TK06003
TS02008

TK06002

TC01005
TC03008

TM62010

TK10005

00
00

f//////////////——Tcosoos
8650303

o000

10

(TA08001 and
TK10005 included)



Part list: Disc Lathe DL2002 Box 4

Front piece andle base
TA2202002 TA2202004
Hex socket boli M8x40 :
TC07006 TC0800
Hex socket bolt MSx16 andle
TCO7005 TA2202010
Hex socket bolt M5x30 oftor pulley
TC07003 : 2 A TA2210004
P AN djusmen! scew 4x6
Plug 8730107
Toothed belt tor t
TK2211002 TA2208001
in 3x10
TC08001

TK12004

Casting DL2002
TM2262036

Dust protector

TK2211009 8
Screw M2.5 for dust protector
TC06005
Front bearing Hex socket bolt M5x10
TC09002 TC07002
; Motor 36V
Pl Sl T€2209002

Spindle assembled with
cross piece and pulley
TM2262037

11



Part list: Disc Lathe DL2002

Box 4

Spring for adjustment knob

Pin 4x5.3 V2201002

TM2262027

all for adjustment knob

162201002 TM62002 TM2262024

Positive bit, two pack

T62201003_/4-:D
Toolbit holder right

TM2262025
Toolbit holder left
TM2262026

cross piece and pulley

C ; TM2262037
I “?E'Slzo'}'(%" Cross piece
6 ex socket bolt Méx16

Cable set Lemo DL S Pin s

TE2208015
Aluminium housing TM2262033

TA2201005
Control panel Left

TE2201005

asher steel

Straight bit. two-packw Slide DA-8700/DA-2002

djustment knob complete
TM2262023

Spacer for cross piece
‘ TM2262030

pindle assembled with

Foot TM2262019
TR2251001 ee;riti)l]lg lid side
K id
TA2204005

Pin 4x16 N 5 over

TC08004 TK2211006 ex socket bolt

M&x12 DIN912 10.9

TC03009
MAD transfer small

752201002 Adjusting plug
102209001
Plug-in Lid
TK12001

Printed circuit board DL2002
TE2212003

Hexagon sockel bolt M6 x 150
TC07007



Part list: Accessories Box 5

Cable 36 Volts
TE2208017

rush
TG04001

ilencer
8740132

-haok
8740138

T-handle
2200012

pacer @18x212.5x10

| 87173 @ TH64003
8650775
pacer @18x912.5:120
'i @ 64002

£650120 i .
—0isc lathe lubricant
1603004
SO
8650182 / —Posilive bil
Iwopack with screws
@ 162201003
. &)
8570174 \m/

2 0000000

13



Part list: Options

USM2002-R2

USM2002-RL2

220000RL

USM2002-B3

USM2002-BL3

220000BL

SK-572

Universal Slide Mount for caliper ears without
thread.

Colour red.

Allows easy fitting of the disc lathe to almost every
make and model car

Universal Slide Mount for caliper ears without
thread, equipped with extension brackets.
Colour red.

For use with large brake disc diameters

Extension brackets for USM2002-R2
For use with large brake disc diameters

Universal Slide Mount for caliper ears with thread.
Colour blue.

Allows easy fitting of the disc lathe to almost every
make and model car

Inserts (included) ensure a tight connection ruling out
any vibrations

Universal Slide Mount for caliper ears with thread,
equipped with extension brackets.

Colour blue.

For use with large brake disc diameters

Extension brackets for USM2002-B3
For use with large brake disc diameters

Mounting plate Honda / Acura
For use, in combination with USM, on radial mounted
brakes of the Legend

14



Part list: Options

SK-587A

SK-411

SK-443

SK-509C

8740132

SK-402

SK-410

TG2201002

TG01002

TG2201003

TG01003

Mounting plate radial brakes

For radial mounted brakes on Ferrari, Lexus, Porsche,
VAG. Bolt kit for the specific make must also be

ordered

Set of two M9 bolts
Bolts M9x30

Set of VAG accessories

Mounting kit for VAG Golf IV/V/VI platforms and the

derivatives of Audi, Seat and Skoda
Plastic storage box and index included

Drive adapter
For 4WD vehicles with large wheel hub

Silencer band

Dimension @220x8

For disc diameters from 240 mm upwards
To reduce noise and get a smooth finish

Small silencer

Dimension @160x8

For disc diameters 175 to 240 mm

To reduce noise and get a smooth finish

Width silencer band

Dimension @220x24

For disc diameters from 240 to 350 mm
To reduce noise and get a smooth finish

2-pack tool bits

(with cross head M2.5 screws)
10-pack tool bits

(with cross head M2.5 screws)

2-pack positive angle tool bits
(with cross head M2.5 screws)
10-pack positive angle tool bits
(with cross head M2.5 screws)

15




MAD Holding B.V.

P.0.Box 760

3900 AT Veenendaal

The Netherlands

Tel. +31 (0) 318 58 61 00

Fax +31 (0) 318 54 12 13
http://www.mad-tooling.com
E-mail: info@mad-tooling.com




